| and any attached copy is a true copy of the Ernest F. Chapman | Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06-0916 |
|--|--|
| correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. State: ZIP: 20005 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the and any attached copy is a true copy of the Ernest F. Chapman | involved _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06-0916 The foregoing information is true and deprect and original document. August 17, 1598 |
| correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. State: ZIP: 20005 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the and any attached copy is a true copy of the should be should | involved _1 |
| correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. State: ZIP: 20005 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, th | involved _1 |
| correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address: Finneqan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. State: ZIP: 20005 9. Statement and signature. | involved _1 |
| correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. State: ZIP: 20005 | involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. | involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. | involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. | involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. | involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. Street Address: | involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. | involved _1 |
| correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. | involved _1 |
| correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett | involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 |
| correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address: | involved 1 |
| correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | - : - : - : - : - : - : - : - : - : - : |
| correspondence concerning document | - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| correspondence concerning document | - : - : - : - : - : - : - : - : - : - : |
| | - · · · - · · - · · - · · - · · · - · · · - · |
| | |
| | |
| Additional numbers atta | ached? YES X NO |
| 08/997,673 | |
| A WOULD INFORMATION ATOM. | 7 |
| A. Patent Application Nos. | B. Patent No.(s) |
| the execution date of the application is: | |
| If this document is being filed together | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) | : |
| | Yes X No |
| Execution Date: December 12, 1997 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attache |
| Other | State: ZIP: |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | City: |
| X Assignment Merger | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Street Address: 200 Matheson Boulevard, West, Mississauga, Ontario, L5R 3L7, CANA |
| 2 | |
| | |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party (ieas) attached?Yes _X_No | Internal Address: |
| LE . | |
| Robert J. LAMBERT Ashok VADEKAR AU6 1 7 1998 | Name: Certicom Corp. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 12. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| (010) | |
| | s or copy thereof. ATTN. BOX ASSIGNME |
| | |
| 100002 | Docket No. 06944.0009 |
| To the Assistant Commissioner 100802 | Docket No. 06944.0009 |
| | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark Off Docket No. 06944.0009 |

PATENT

REEL: 9393 FRAME: 0834

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Robert J. LAMBERT

Ashok VADEKAR

hereinafter referred to as Assignors, whose full post office addresses are, respectively,

63 Holm Street, Cambridge, Ontario, M3C 3N3, CANADA

2006 700 Constellation Drive, Mississauga, Ontario, L5R 3G8, CANADA

have made an invention relating to and entitled:

A METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR FINITE FIELD MULTIPLICATION

as fully set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent filed on December 30, 1996, under Application Serial No. 9627069.9;

AND WHEREAS,

CERTICOM CORP.

hereinafter referred to as Assignee, whose full post office address is

200 Matheson Boulevard, West, Mississauga. Ontario, L5R 3L7, CANADA desires to acquire our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest for Canada and all other countries throughout the World in and to said invention, together with our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any foreign applications corresponding thereto and any and all Letters Patent which may issue for said invention, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions to said Letters Patent, to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this Assignment not been made;

AND WE, on behalf of ourselves and our executors and administrators, hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be

PATENT REEL: 9393 FRAME: 0835

| required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters |
|--|
| Patent for said invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal |
| representatives. |
| SIGNED at |
| SIGNED at the Service this 12 day of |
| Decembert, 1997. |
| |
| By: Mobat J. Dumbert |
| · |
| Name: Robert J. LAMBERT |
| |
| STATEMENT BY WITNESS |
| |
| I, Karya Strachan, whose full post office address is: |
| Box486, Rockwood, CN NOB 2KO was |
| personally present and did see Robert J. Lambert who is known to me, execute the above assignment. |
| |
| By: Straclary |
| |
| |
| 2 |
| SIGNED at Mississanga this 12 th day of |
| December 1997. |
| |
| By: Oyloh Valeha |
| Annual Company of the |
| Name: Ashok VADEKAR |
| |
| STATEMENT BY WITNESS |
| |
| I, Karyn Strachan, whose full post office address is: |
| 1, Karyn Strachan, whose full post office address is: Box 486, Rockwood, ON NOB 2 Ko, was |
| personally present and did see Ashok Vadekar who is known to me, execute the above assignment. |
| . / |
| By: Stack |

2

PATENTARge & Associates (10/96)

RECORDED: 08/17/1998

REEL: 9393 FRAME: 0836